
Sponsored Programs Operating Committee (SPOC)  
 

NAME, TITLE, DEPARTMENT CONTACT 
Vivian Holmes, Chair 
Director of Sponsored Research, Research Administration 

vholmes@bu.edu 
617-358-2316 

Laura M. Badgett 
Grants Manager, Environmental Health 

lbadgett@bu.edu 
617-358-2668 

Zachary Bjorkman 
Grants Manager, Epidemiology 

zbjorkm1@bu.edu 
617-358-3816 

Jessica Christian 
Grants Administrator, Community Health Sciences 

jessaug8@bu.edu 
617-638-4667 

John Douglas 
Administrative Director, Environmental Health 

johnd@bu.edu 
617-358-2669 

Gina Duong 
Administrative Director, Center for Law Ethics & Human Rights 

gduong@bu.edu 
617-358-3029 

Susan Gomes  
Administrative Director, BEDAC/Data Coordinating Center 

sgomes@bu.edu 
617-638-5010 

Meredith Hanna  
Executive Director of Administration, Health Law, Policy & Management 

mbhanna@bu.edu 
617-358-2047 

Abdoulaye Kouyate 
Grant Manager, Global Health 

akouyate@bu.edu 
617-414-1241 

Lorraine F. Kiley 
Administrative Director, Epidemiology 

lkiley@bu.edu 
617-358-3737 

Cynthia A. Korhonen 
Grants Manager, Biostatistics 

korhonen@bu.edu 
617-638-5802 

Michelle Lynch 
Grants Manager, Biostatistics 

mlynch8@bu.edu 
617-638-5106 

Michael D. McClean 
Associate Dean for Research & Faculty Advancement 
Professor, Environmental Health 

mmcclean@bu.edu 
617-358-1910 

Heatherly Mitch 
Administrative Director, Activist Lab  

hlmitch@bu.edu 
617-358-4023 

Deirdre Pierotti 
Executive Director of Administration, Global Health 

dpierott@bu.edu 
617-414-1265 

Virginia Quinn 
Executive Director of Administration, Biostatistics 

gquinn@bu.edu 
617-638-5847 

Karen M. Smith 
Executive Director of Administration, Community Health Sciences  

kmsmith9@bu.edu 
617-414-1413 

Benjamin D. Spozio 
Grant Manager, Global Health 

bspozio@bu.ed 
617-414-1228 

 

mailto:vholmes@bu.edu
mailto:lbadgett@bu.edu
mailto:zbjorkm1@bu.edu
mailto:jessaug8@bu.edu
mailto:johnd@bu.edu
mailto:sgomes@bu.edu
mailto:sgomes@bu.edu
mailto:akouyate@bu.edu
mailto:lkiley@bu.edu
mailto:korhonen@bu.edu
mailto:korhonen@bu.edu
mailto:mlynch8@bu.edu
mailto:mmcclean@bu.edu
mailto:hlmitch@bu.edu
mailto:dpierott@bu.edu
mailto:gquinn@bu.edu
mailto:kmsmith9@bu.edu
mailto:bspozio@bu.ed

